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Tariff No. 1 

Cancels 

Tariff No. ___ 

Of 

Company Name: Point to Point Shuttle, LLC. 

d/b/a Point to Point Shuttle 

Certificate No. C-67103 

Naming rates for passenger service in the following described territory: 

DOOR TO DOOR PASSENGER SERVICE between Fairchild Air Force Base and Spokane 
International Airport. 

SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE between designated points within Fairchild Air Force Base and 
downtown Spokane. 

Issued by: 

Isaac Ottaway, President 

1908 W. 10th Ave, Spokane, WA 99204 

206-550-2345 

pointtopointshuttle@gmail.com 

Issue Date:    January 6, 2016  Effective Date:___   __ 
 (For Official Use Only) 

Effective:  TC-  _____________  LSN  __________________ 

Order/Other  By:  __________________ 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
Docket: TC-160053

 Effective Date: April 1, 2016
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Point to Point Shuttle, LLC dba Point to Point Shuttle  C-67103 

SCHEDULED SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE 

Scheduled Service Thursday, Friday and Saturday Only 

Pass type/cost Total one-way 
rides 

$60 punch card 8 

$110 punch card 16 

Any on-base location Any off base location 

A la carte (round-trip) ride $20 $30 

Note 1: A $60 punch card will allow a passenger to take eight one-way trips to/from any location along 

any serviced route.  

Note 2: a $110 punch card will allow a passenger to take 16 one-way trips to/from any location along 

any serviced route.  

Note 3: Any passenger not willing to purchase a pass, will be afforded the opportunity to purchase an a 

la carte, one-way ticket as outlined below. 

Note 4:  Adult fares: Published fares are adult fares and apply to passengers who have reached or 
passed their 5th birthday. 

Note 5:  Children’s fares: Children under 5 years of age, when accompanied by an adult passenger, and 
not occupying a seat, will be carried free of charge. Car seats will not be provided. 

Note 6: Holidays: Closed Thanksgiving, and the week preceding and following Christmas. 

Note 7:  All passengers must show a valid military issued ID at the time of purchase. 
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DOOR TO DOOR RATE SCHEDULE 

By Reservation Only  

Door to Door Service and Saturdays and Sundays Only 

SERE Lodging/Spokane Airport 

A la carte (one-way) ride $20 

Punch card $60/$110 

Note 1: A $60 punch card will allow a passenger to take eight one-way trips to/from any location along 

any serviced route.  

Note 2: A $110 punch card will allow a passenger to take 16 one-way trips to/from any location along 

any serviced route.  

Note 3: Any passenger not willing to purchase a pass, will be afforded the opportunity to purchase an a 

la carte, one-way ticket as outlined above. 

Note 4:  Adult fares: Published fares are adult fares and apply to passengers who have reached or 
passed their 5th birthday. 

Note 5:  Children’s fares: Children under 5 years of age, when accompanied by an adult passenger, and 
not occupying a seat, will be carried free of charge. Car seats will not be provided. 

Note 6: Holidays: Closed Thanksgiving, and the week preceding and following Christmas. 

Note 7:  All passengers must show a valid military issued ID at the time of purchase. 
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Passenger Rules 

Adult fares: Published fares are adult fares and apply to passengers who have reached or passed their 5th birthday. 

No child seats will be provided. 

Animals: Generally dogs, cats and other live animals or birds will not be carried. Exception: Service animals 

traveling with passengers will be carried free of charge. Service animals will not be permitted to occupy a seat, but 

must lie or stand at the feet of the passenger. 

Baggage: All passengers will be allowed 2 checked bags and one carry on size bag. If passengers exceed the 

number of bags allowed, no fee will be assessed, but they may be required to wait until the next ride depending on 

the order of arrival and available space. The company shall not be held responsible for loss or damage to baggage 

carried onboard the vehicle unless it can be shown that the company was in some way negligent.  

Baggage liability. An auto transportation company must include provisions in its filed tariff relating to its liability 

for loss or damage to baggage checked by the passenger. 

(a) The minimum amount of liability must be: 
(i) At least two hundred fifty dollars per adult fare; and 
(ii) At least one hundred dollars per child's fare. 

(b) Passengers may declare a value in excess of two hundred fifty dollars, by paying an additional charge, and 
must allow the passenger to recover the increased amount. The passenger's declared amount may not exceed 
the actual value of the baggage and its contents. 
(c) The company will not be held liable for any one bag or item in excess of one thousand dollars. 
(d) The company will not offer excess value coverage on articles of extraordinary value including, but not 
limited to: 

(i) Negotiable instruments, Papers, Money, Manuscripts, Irreplaceable publications, Documents, Jewelry 
and watches. 

Children's fares: Children under 5 years of age, when accompanied by an adult passenger, and not occupying a 

seat, will be carried free of charge. 

Holidays: Closed Thanksgiving, and the week preceding and following Christmas. 

Intermediate application: Fares to and from intermediate points not shown will be the same as the fare to or from 

the next more distant station for which fares are named.  
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Passenger Rules (cont’d) 

Objectionable passengers: This company reserves the right to refuse to transport persons under the influence of 

drugs or alcohol, or who are incapable of taking care of themselves, or whose conduct or behavior may be 

objectionable to other passengers. The carrier also reserves the right to refuse carriage of any materials that the 

carrier considers unsafe and not in the best interest of the passengers. 

Refunds and Ticket limitation: Punch cards do not expire and will be honored until they have been completely 

used. Punch cards are not transferable, and a valid military issued ID will be cross checked against the name on the 

punch card. Tickets that have been purchased with no rides used will be refunded at the original purchase price. 

Partially used tickets will be refunded charging the regular one-way fare and round-trip fare, as necessary, for each 

ride and refunding the balance of the purchase price for the ticket packet. 

Schedule maintenance: Carrier will not be liable for delays caused by accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions of 

roads, snow storms or other conditions beyond the control of the carrier and does not guarantee arrival at, or 

departure from, any point at any specific time. The time schedules provided are schedules the carrier endeavors to 

maintain but does not guarantee to be able to do so at all times due to conditions listed above.  
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Time Schedule No. 1 

TERRITORY: 

SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE between designated points within Fairchild Air Force Base and 

downtown Spokane. 

Departing from: Arriving at: First departure time: Mileage: 

FAFB SERE Lodging 

1000 W. Survival Loop 

FAFB Base Exchange 

105 W Spaatz Rd  

5:30pm/6:15 pm 5 

FAFB Base Exchange Northern Quest 

100 N Hayford Rd 

5:40pm/6:25 pm 5.5 

Northern Quest Rusty Moose 

9105 US-2 

5:50pm/6:35 pm 1.5 

Rusty Moose Downtown 

808 W. Main 

5:55pm/6:40 pm 7.7 

Downtown Rusty Moose 6:15pm/7:00 pm 7.7 

Rusty Moose Northern Quest 6:20pm/7:05 pm 1.5 

Northern Quest FAFB Base Exchange 6:25pm/7:10 pm 5.5 

FAFB Base Exchange FAFB SERE Lodging 6:35pm/7:20 pm 5 

NEXT RUN from 

Lodging 

FAFB Base Exchange 7:00pm/7:45 pm 5 

Note 1: Shuttle will continue to run on 1:30 hour round trip cycles until 1:45 am (second shuttle arrives at FAFB 

SERE Lodging). 

Note 2: Shuttle service will have two vehicles working opposite schedules, one starting at 5:30 pm and one starting 

at 6:15 pm. 

Note 3: This service will operate Thursday, Friday and Saturday. 
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Time Schedule No. 2  

TERRITORY:  

Door to Door PASSENGER SERVICE between Fairchild Air Force Base and Spokane International Airport. 

1. Days of the week that the company’s service is available:  Saturday and Sunday

2. Hours of the day that the company’s service is available:   5:00AM – 9:00AM
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